
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

Nationally Certified Disaster Canine Search Teams - Task Force Totals

Task Force
Certified 
Teams

Actual 
Resources Breed Total %

1 AZ-TF1 15 11 1 Australian Shepherd 1 0.4%

2 CA-TF1 10 10 2 Border Collie 16 5.9%

3 CA-TF2 9 9 3 Cattle Dog 1 0.4%

4 CA-TF3 7 7 4 Doberman 1 0.4%

5 CA-TF4 8 8 5 Dutch Shepherd 4 1.5%

6 CA-TF5 8 8 6 Flat Coated Retriever 2 0.7%

7 CA-TF6 6 6 7 German Shepherd 20 7.4%

8 CA-TF7 5 5 8 Golden Retriever 18 6.7%

9 CA-TF8 6 5 9 Labrador Retriever 165 61.3%

10 CO-TF1 9 9 10 Malinois 25 9.3%

11 FL-TF1 10 9 11 Mixed Breed 14 5.2%

12 FL-TF2 19 12 12 Portuguese Water Dog 1 0.4%

13 IN-TF1 11 9 13 Springer Spaniel 1 0.4%

14 MA-TF1 8 8 269 -

15 MD-TF1 10 9

16 MO-TF1 10 9

17 NE-TF1 10 10

18 NM-TF1 7 7

19 NV-TF1 12 8

20 NY-TF1 8 8

21 OH-TF1 15 12

22 PA-TF1 7 7

23 TN-TF1 17 12

24 TX-TF1 12 11

25 UT-TF1 16 13

26 VA-TF1 15 14

27 VA-TF2 8 7

28 WA-TF1 7 7

285 250

12.3%

Total:

Breed SummaryCertified Teams By Task Force

Redundancy: 

Total:
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U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

Nationally Certified Disaster Canine Search Teams - Sorted By Task Force

Handler Canine Task Force Cert. Date Exp. Date Host

1 Bolvin, Robert PD AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

2 Bowers, Brian Free AZ-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

3 Dean, John Ben AZ-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

4 Kelly, Shawn Trooper AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

5 Krumwiede, Robyn Bear AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

6 Krumwiede, Robyn Free AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

7 Mackey, Tyler Bear AZ-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

8 Medlin, Dana Rainy AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

9 Medlin, Dana Tug AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

10 Peyton, Don Shelby AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

11 Rohme, Mike Ruger AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

12 Skiver, Adam Desoto AZ-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

13 Steckler, Tim Gunny AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

14 Steckler, Tim Moose AZ-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

15 Volcko, Dan Hoss AZ-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

1 Chapman, Jason Boogie CA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

2 Gross, Michael Journey CA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

3 Ingstad, Eric Java CA-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

4 Neu, Jeff Faith CA-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

5 Sato, Cynthia Roxy CA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

6 Stewart, Margaret Bo CA-TF1 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

7 Teller, Deresa Huck CA-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

8 Toledo, Marcues Belle CA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

9 Trinh, Tai Tesla CA-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

10 Zins, Scott Callie CA-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

1 Clark, Dennis Rugby CA-TF2 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

2 DiMarzio, Dennis Ty CA-TF2 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

3 Durian, Gary Tanker CA-TF2 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

4 Gray, Eric Riley CA-TF2 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

5 Horetski, Ron Pearl CA-TF2 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

6 Monahan, Bill Hunter CA-TF2 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

7 Olvera, Andrew Stetson CA-TF2 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

8 Taconelli, Linda Joe CA-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

9 Vasquez, Jason Ripley CA-TF2 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

1 Carney, Tom Gypsy CA-TF3 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

2 Engelbert, Lynne Sweep CA-TF3 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

3 Gross, Peter Angus CA-TF3 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

4 Harnois, Teressa Phoxie CA-TF3 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

5 Houweling, Tim Tater CA-TF3 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

6 Macaulay, Robert Helios CA-TF3 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

7 Tatum, Tootie Moose CA-TF3 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

1 Boggeri, Jim Nino CA-TF4 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

2 Hanzelka, Eric Ellie CA-TF4 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

3 Lalor, Elise Lupin CA-TF4 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

4 Mengell, Alex Gunner CA-TF4 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2
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Handler Canine Task Force Cert. Date Exp. Date Host

5 Stornetta, Mike Rocket CA-TF4 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

6 Taul, Mike Jeb CA-TF4 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

7 Tuggle, Deanne Kai CA-TF4 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

8 Wong, Chuck Kino CA-TF4 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

1 Doty, Davis Jester CA-TF5 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

2 George, Donovan Ollie CA-TF5 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

3 Haller, Wade Rex CA-TF5 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

4 Heritage, Sonja Asta CA-TF5 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

5 Tao, Russell Major CA-TF5 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

6 Valentine, Marc Rico CA-TF5 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

7 Van, Alexander Winnie CA-TF5 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

8 Vodrazka, Susan Derby CA-TF5 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

1 Haynes, Jill Chance CA-TF6 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

2 Holms, Bruce Jewels CA-TF6 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

3 Kurth, Katrina Kinsey CA-TF6 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

4 Odebralski, Tim Nikko CA-TF6 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

5 Raalyea, Lucia Cruzer CA-TF6 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

6 Sellas, Peter Blue CA-TF6 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

1 Bergquist, Chris Kari CA-TF7 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

2 Cornell, Shani Annie CA-TF7 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

3 Ivy, Jeff Jakers CA-TF7 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

4 Ortenberger, Teresa Remi CA-TF7 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

5 Robertson, Timothy Crockett CA-TF7 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

1 Barbat, Aide Sarge CA-TF8 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

2 Brainard, Brent Decker CA-TF8 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

3 Brainard, Brent Fletch CA-TF8 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

4 D'Orsi, Linda Haley CA-TF8 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

5 Kirk, Matthew Stella CA-TF8 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

6 Smith, Richard Bella CA-TF8 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

1 Chapman, Travis Paver CO-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

2 Cooper, Adam Tag CO-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

3 Houck, Jim Pierce CO-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

4 Howard, Steve Elmo CO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

5 Kayne, Ben Belle Star CO-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

6 Noyes, Julie Zeus CO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

7 Scheffler, Ellen Guy CO-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

8 Sutton, Christopher Hank CO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

9 Zukowski, Michael Patches CO-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

1 Driscoll, Steve Drago FL-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

2 Garcia, Frank Vegas FL-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

3 Labrada, Kristian Bella FL-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

4 Long, Johnny Gunner FL-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

5 Marks, Mike Zeus FL-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

6 Mullin, Scott Striker FL-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

7 Parker, P.J. Chase FL-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1
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8 Perry, Alan Zeus FL-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

9 Renteria, Alvaro Annie FL-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

10 Strickland, Greg Indy FL-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

1 Arango, Sylvia Brian FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

2 Arango, Sylvia Tripp FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

3 Berres, Joe Bailey FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

4 Brown, Jennifer Phallon FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

5 Brown, Jennifer Phanesse FL-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

6 Busto, Rolando Rit FL-TF2 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

7 Hazelbaker, Vincent Cabela FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

8 Kaufmann, Ana Dexter FL-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

9 Kienzle, Lybbi Marley FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

10 MacKillop, Adam Baylee FL-TF2 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

11 Notte, Nichole Dig FL-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

12 Padelford-Jansen, Julie Dakota FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

13 Padelford-Jansen, Julie Ricochet FL-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

14 Picard, Roger Doak FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

15 Picard, Roger Party Girl FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

16 Picard, Roger Pilot FL-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

17 Smithey, Brian Doak FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

18 Smithey, Brian Phanesse FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

19 Smithey, Brian Powder FL-TF2 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

1 D'Ambrosia, Tony Max IN-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

2 Fife, Susan Gryphon IN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

3 Gallagher, Janalee Arrow IN-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

4 Gallagher, Janalee Risk IN-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

5 Hay, Gary Eddie IN-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

6 Hay, Gary Wiley IN-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

7 Lazowski, Deanna Orion IN-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

8 McCarty, Jackie Quinn IN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

9 Robbins, Athena Wyile IN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

10 Stommel, Jayne Nike IN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

11 Sullivan, Brenda Maxwell IN-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

1 Bowden, Joyce Kali MA-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

2 Cawood, Teresa Phedra MA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

3 Francoeur, Barbara Panda MA-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

4 Merrill, Janet Xio Haq MA-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

5 Nesbitt, Karen Xane MA-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

6 Norlin, Eric Trigger MA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

7 Prentiss, Lee Koda MA-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

8 Talin, Jonathan PeeWee MA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

1 Berry, Michael P-Jester MD-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

2 Berry, Michael Proctor MD-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

3 Gilkey, John P-Jester MD-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

4 Grant, Sharon Xaros MD-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1
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5 Hopkins, Mark Odie MD-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

6 Knell, Samantha Phoster MD-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

7 Kurland, Joshua Mason MD-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

8 Ledwell, Victoria Fonzie MD-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

9 Murdock, Laura Ashes MD-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

10 Servais, Jane Embers MD-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

1 Ballard, Lynn Daisy MO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

2 Kelsey, Kathleen Phavor MO-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

3 Chamberlain, Eliodora Katy MO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

4 Chamberlain, Eliodora Phoenix MO-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

5 Jones, Heather Brock MO-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

6 Millard, Connie Westfield MO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

7 Pellin, Jason Phantom MO-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

8 Roy, Mary Kish MO-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

9 Schiltz, Cathy Jac MO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

10 Venable, Erin Zorro MO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

1 Barger, Monica Zamb NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

2 Denison, Laura Keeper NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

3 Comegys, Rhonda Stryker NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

4 Habeger, Robin Moses NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

5 Hofstetter, Scott Hank NE-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

6 Magill, Mitch Wyakin NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

7 McDonald, Steve Lilly NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

8 Pitcher, Andrew Chief NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

9 Schroeder, Mark Noah NE-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

10 Wirth, Damon George NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

1 Birn, Lette Finnegan NM-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

2 Clark, Faith Chance NM-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

3 Dominguez, Dayna Gus NM-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

4 Harvey, Jason Jesse NM-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

5 James, Paulette Zig Zag Peat NM-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

6 Lark, Kim Boot NM-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

7 Lindberg, Katy Hondo NM-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

1 Bernstein, John Glory NV-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

2 Evans, Justin Nash NV-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

3 Kutsenda, Donovan Nash NV-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

4 Lannet, Greg Allie NV-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

5 LePino, Mark Baylee NV-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

6 Morgan, Bryan BlackJack NV-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

7 Porter, Mike Allie NV-TF1 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

8 Redd, John Baylee NV-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

9 Redd, John Nero NV-TF1 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

10 Ritz, Jason Jack NV-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

11 Uszynski, Robert Baylee NV-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

12 Vershall, David Dart NV-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1
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1 Bonomo, Chris Hunter NY-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

2 Boone, Kirk Kato NY-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

3 Campbell, Neal Diesel NY-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

4 Giordano, Joe Axle NY-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

5 Jacobs, Anthony Storm NY-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

6 Mateyaschuk, Scott Tauriel NY-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

7 Spalazzi, Ronald Monty NY-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

8 Stone, Sean Murdoch NY-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

1 Armbruster, Connie Cairo OH-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

2 Bennett, Pam Ayla OH-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

3 Chamberlain, Rayanne Bristol OH-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

4 Courtney, Chris Guinness OH-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

5 Hess, Kyle Chloe OH-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

6 Hess, Kyle Phizer OH-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

7 Hudgins, Deana Phizer OH-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

8 May, Maureen Phizer OH-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

9 Newman, Melissa Chole OH-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

10 Newman, Melissa Zena OH-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

11 Rice, Kay Maia OH-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

12 Stanevich, Rebecca Juno OH-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

13 Sweitzer, Heather Pepper OH-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

14 Triplett, Debbie Rush OH-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

15 Veldheer, Craig Cirque OH-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

1 Brown, Tom Phoenix PA-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

2 Darling, Eric Ben PA-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

3 Donovan, Doree Faith PA-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

4 Hess, Amos Liberty PA-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

5 Kaynaroglu, Pat Rip PA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

6 Kessler, Eric Ben PA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

7 Sessions, Robert Thunder II PA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

1 Bruce, Kari Birdy TN-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

2 Burnett, Deborah Buster TN-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

3 Burnett, Deborah Pirate TN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

4 Dottore, Anne Gunner TN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

5 Dottore, Anne Ranger TN-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

6 Dunn, Kathy Zap TN-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

7 Farr, Lauren Tank TN-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

8 Hartfield, Brenda Dodger TN-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

9 Hartfield, Brenda Milo TN-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

10 Jundi, Omar Dodger TN-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

11 Leaptrott, Stephanie Rookie TN-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

12 McLean, Kari Jetta TN-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

13 McManus, Sue Ben TN-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

14 McManus, Sue Ty TN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

15 Newman, Kim Gunner TN-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2
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16 Pinnegar, Heather Gizmo TN-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

17 Webster, Tyrone Gizmo TN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

1 Corliss, Denise Taser TX-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

2 Deeds, Bob Gracie TX-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

3 Gotta, Megan Bridger TX-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

4 Gotta, Megan Rogue TX-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

5 Hargrove, Mike Josey TX-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

6 Lehew, D'Lynn Luke TX-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

7 Lehman, Mary Jayden TX-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

8 Palfini, Joe Sophie TX-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

9 Pennington, James Scrappy TX-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

10 Perry, Ronnie Phreedom TX-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

11 Spears, Vicky Boggie TX-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

12 Swedlaw, Shelley Phlyer TX-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

1 Bauman, Roxanne Cole UT-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

2 Baumgartner, Liz Blitz UT-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

3 Bogenschutz, Nate Bandit UT-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

4 Bogenschutz, Nate Zeteo UT-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

5 Cain, Jon Preacher UT-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

6 Clark, Barb Raffey UT-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

7 Culley, Lee BeBe UT-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

8 Culley, Lee Brutus UT-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

9 Culley, Lee Tom UT-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

10 Green, Chad Magic UT-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

11 Koetitz, Luke Zoe UT-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

12 Lawrence, Trevor Taylor UT-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

13 Mau, David Lucy UT-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

14 Minchow, Karen Zeteo UT-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

15 Petersen, Fitzgerald Bebe UT-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

16 Warner, Madison Tanner UT-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

1 Bartlett, Kristi Ivan VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

2 Chaney, Elilzabeth Ventoux VA-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

3 Danula, Trisha Xandr VA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

4 Dickinson, Sally Jessie VA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

5 Grove, Charlotte Etta VA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

6 Harrison, Christine Aleko VA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

7 Holmes, Chris Cazo VA-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

8 Holmes, Chris Kimber VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

9 Kreitler, Elizabeth Racker VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

10 MacPherson,Teresa Port VA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

11 Massey, Jennifer Phayu VA-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

12 Sanders, Ron Pryse VA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

13 Schroeder, Mark Pippin VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

14 Serzan, Paul Angus VA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

15 Sloan, Heather Pistol VA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2
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1 Berry, Lisa Isaac VA-TF2 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

2 Christian, Teresa Lexie VA-TF2 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

3 Gitlin, Paul Jax VA-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

4 Gitlin, Paul Luke VA-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

5 McLamb, Lori Kaiser VA-TF2 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

6 Meadows, Karen Luke VA-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

7 Smith, Elaine Chico VA-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

8 Tocke, Lori Sarge VA-TF2 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

1 Bishop, Lisa Cody WA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

2 Bonney, Susan Luau WA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

3 Cox, Patrick Cooper WA-TF1 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

4 Frank, AJ Kersee WA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

5 Groves, Anthea Leon WA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

6 Sells, Jeff Otis WA-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

7 Woods, Tyler Jude WA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2
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1 Boggeri, Jim Nino CA-TF4 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

2 Chapman, Travis Paver CO-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

3 Donovan, Doree Faith PA-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

4 Durian, Gary Tanker CA-TF2 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

5 Merrill, Janet Xio Haq MA-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

6 Newman, Melissa Chole OH-TF1 Jun-12 Jun-15 MA-TF1

7 Arango, Sylvia Brian FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

8 Berres, Joe Bailey FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

9 Brown, Jennifer Phallon FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

10 Chamberlain, Eliodora Katy MO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

11 Comegys, Rhonda Stryker NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

12 Culley, Lee Brutus UT-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

13 Denison, Laura Keeper NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

14 Dottore, Anne Gunner TN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

15 Hazelbaker, Vincent Cabela FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

16 Lalor, Elise Lupin CA-TF4 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

17 Magill, Mitch Wyakin NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

18 May, Maureen Phizer OH-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

19 McManus, Sue Ty TN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

20 Noyes, Julie Zeus CO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

21 Picard, Roger Party Girl FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

22 Renteria, Alvaro Annie FL-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

23 Schiltz, Cathy Jac MO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

24 Smithey, Brian Doak FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

25 Sutton, Christopher Hank CO-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 TN-TF1

26 Bernstein, John Glory NV-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

27 Bogenschutz, Nate Bandit UT-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

28 Bonomo, Chris Hunter NY-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

29 Campbell, Neal Diesel NY-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

30 Gitlin, Paul Jax VA-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

31 Harnois, Teressa Phoxie CA-TF3 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

32 Ivy, Jeff Jakers CA-TF7 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

33 Lark, Kim Boot NM-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

34 Mau, David Lucy UT-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

35 McCarty, Jackie Quinn IN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

36 Mengell, Alex Gunner CA-TF4 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

37 Morgan, Bryan BlackJack NV-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

38 Padelford-Jansen, Julie Dakota FL-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

39 Robbins, Athena Wyile IN-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

40 Taconelli, Linda Joe CA-TF2 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

41 Taul, Mike Jeb CA-TF4 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

42 Wirth, Damon George NE-TF1 Oct-12 Oct-15 VA-TF2

43 Clark, Faith Chance NM-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

44 Dean, John Ben AZ-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

45 Pennington, James Scrappy TX-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1
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46 Spears, Vicky Boggie TX-TF1 Nov-12 Nov-15 TX-TF1

47 Baumgartner, Liz Blitz UT-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

48 Bennett, Pam Ayla OH-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

49 Cooper, Adam Tag CO-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

50 Cornell, Shani Annie CA-TF7 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

51 Green, Chad Magic UT-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

52 Horetski, Ron Pearl CA-TF2 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

53 Koetitz, Luke Zoe UT-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

54 Krumwiede, Robyn Free AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

55 Kurth, Katrina Kinsey CA-TF6 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

56 McLean, Kari Jetta TN-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

57 Medlin, Dana Tug AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

58 Ortenberger, Teresa Remi CA-TF7 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

59 Perry, Alan Zeus FL-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

60 Peyton, Don Shelby AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

61 Rohme, Mike Ruger AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

62 Steckler, Tim Gunny AZ-TF1 Jan-13 Jan-16 AZ-TF1

63 Culley, Lee BeBe UT-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

64 Gray, Eric Riley CA-TF2 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

65 Haller, Wade Rex CA-TF5 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

66 Heritage, Sonja Asta CA-TF5 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

67 Houck, Jim Pierce CO-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

68 Macaulay, Robert Helios CA-TF3 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

69 Minchow, Karen Zeteo UT-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

70 Teller, Deresa Huck CA-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

71 Tuggle, Deanne Kai CA-TF4 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

72 Zins, Scott Callie CA-TF1 Feb-13 Feb-16 CA-TF2

73 Bishop, Lisa Cody WA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

74 Bonney, Susan Luau WA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

75 Chamberlain, Rayanne Bristol OH-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

76 Clark, Barb Raffey UT-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

77 Dickinson, Sally Jessie VA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

78 Gallagher, Janalee Risk IN-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

79 Jundi, Omar Dodger TN-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

80 Kayne, Ben Belle Star CO-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

81 Newman, Melissa Zena OH-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

82 Sanders, Ron Pryse VA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

83 Serzan, Paul Angus VA-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

84 Vershall, David Dart NV-TF1 May-13 May-16 MO-TF1

85 Brainard, Brent Fletch CA-TF8 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

86 Cawood, Teresa Phedra MA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

87 Giordano, Joe Axle NY-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

88 Hay, Gary Wiley IN-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

89 Hopkins, Mark Odie MD-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

90 Kirk, Matthew Stella CA-TF8 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2
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91 Kurland, Joshua Mason MD-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

92 Labrada, Kristian Bella FL-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

93 MacKillop, Adam Baylee FL-TF2 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

94 MacPherson,Teresa Port VA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

95 McLamb, Lori Kaiser VA-TF2 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

96 Perry, Ronnie Phreedom TX-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

97 Servais, Jane Embers MD-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

98 Sessions, Robert Thunder II PA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

99 Sloan, Heather Pistol VA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

100 Smithey, Brian Powder FL-TF2 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

101 Swedlaw, Shelley Phlyer TX-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

102 Talin, Jonathan PeeWee MA-TF1 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

103 Tatum, Tootie Moose CA-TF3 Jun-13 Jun-16 VA-TF2

104 Birn, Lette Finnegan NM-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

105 Chapman, Jason Boogie CA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

106 Frank, AJ Kersee WA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

107 Groves, Anthea Leon WA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

108 Hess, Kyle Chloe OH-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

109 Hofstetter, Scott Hank NE-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

110 Odebralski, Tim Nikko CA-TF6 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

111 Sato, Cynthia Roxy CA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

112 Scheffler, Ellen Guy CO-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

113 Schroeder, Mark Noah NE-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

114 Toledo, Marcues Belle CA-TF1 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

115 Valentine, Marc Rico CA-TF5 Sep-13 Sep-16 UT-TF1

116 Berry, Lisa Isaac VA-TF2 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

117 Burnett, Deborah Pirate TN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

118 Busto, Rolando Rit FL-TF2 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

119 Christian, Teresa Lexie VA-TF2 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

120 Corliss, Denise Taser TX-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

121 Fife, Susan Gryphon IN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

122 Gilkey, John P-Jester MD-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

123 Hess, Amos Liberty PA-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

124 Hudgins, Deana Phizer OH-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

125 Mullin, Scott Striker FL-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

126 Neu, Jeff Faith CA-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

127 Parker, P.J. Chase FL-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

128 Roy, Mary Kish MO-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

129 Smith, Richard Bella CA-TF8 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

130 Stommel, Jayne Nike IN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

131 Sweitzer, Heather Pepper OH-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

132 Webster, Tyrone Gizmo TN-TF1 Oct-13 Oct-16 OH-TF1

133 Haynes, Jill Chance CA-TF6 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

134 Ingstad, Eric Java CA-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

135 Redd, John Baylee NV-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5
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136 Ritz, Jason Jack NV-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

137 Sells, Jeff Otis WA-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

138 Strickland, Greg Indy FL-TF1 Dec-13 Dec-16 CA-TF5

139 Arango, Sylvia Tripp FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

140 Bruce, Kari Birdy TN-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

141 Burnett, Deborah Buster TN-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

142 Francoeur, Barbara Panda MA-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

143 Holmes, Chris Cazo VA-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

144 Kienzle, Lybbi Marley FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

145 Knell, Samantha Phoster MD-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

146 Ledwell, Victoria Fonzie MD-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

147 Lehman, Mary Jayden TX-TF1 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

148 Picard, Roger Doak FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

149 Smithey, Brian Phanesse FL-TF2 Jan-14 Jan-17 FL-TF1

150 Bogenschutz, Nate Zeteo UT-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

151 Bowers, Brian Free AZ-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

152 Carney, Tom Gypsy CA-TF3 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

153 Darling, Eric Ben PA-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

154 Deeds, Bob Gracie TX-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

155 Doty, Davis Jester CA-TF5 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

156 Hanzelka, Eric Ellie CA-TF4 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

157 Petersen, Fitzgerald Bebe UT-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

158 Steckler, Tim Moose AZ-TF1 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

159 Tao, Russell Major CA-TF5 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

160 Vodrazka, Susan Derby CA-TF5 Feb-14 Feb-17 CA-TF6

161 Berry, Michael P-Jester MD-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

162 Chaney, Elilzabeth Ventoux VA-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

163 Grant, Sharon Xaros MD-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

164 Long, Johnny Gunner FL-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

165 Prentiss, Lee Koda MA-TF1 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

166 Tocke, Lori Sarge VA-TF2 Mar-14 Mar-17 VA-TF1

167 Armbruster, Connie Cairo OH-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

168 Barger, Monica Zamb NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

169 Bowden, Joyce Kali MA-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

170 D'Ambrosia, Tony Max IN-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

171 Farr, Lauren Tank TN-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

172 Gotta, Megan Bridger TX-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

173 Habeger, Robin Moses NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

174 Hartfield, Brenda Dodger TN-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

175 Jones, Heather Brock MO-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

176 Kelsey, Kathleen Phavor MO-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

177 Marks, Mike Zeus FL-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

178 McDonald, Steve Lilly NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

179 Pitcher, Andrew Chief NE-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

180 Spalazzi, Ronald Monty NY-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1
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181 Zukowski, Michael Patches CO-TF1 Apr-14 Apr-17 TN-TF1

182 Barbat, Aide Sarge CA-TF8 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

183 Bauman, Roxanne Cole UT-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

184 James, Paulette Zig Zag Peat NM-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

185 Lawrence, Trevor Taylor UT-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

186 Raalyea, Lucia Cruzer CA-TF6 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

187 Warner, Madison Tanner UT-TF1 May-14 May-17 CO-TF1

188 Boone, Kirk Kato NY-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

189 Brown, Tom Phoenix PA-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

190 Gallagher, Janalee Arrow IN-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

191 Hargrove, Mike Josey TX-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

192 Hess, Kyle Phizer OH-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

193 Lazowski, Deanna Orion IN-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

194 Mateyaschuk, Scott Tauriel NY-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

195 Palfini, Joe Sophie TX-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

196 Stanevich, Rebecca Juno OH-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

197 Sullivan, Brenda Maxwell IN-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

198 Triplett, Debbie Rush OH-TF1 Jun-14 Jun-17 NY-TF1

199 Bolvin, Robert PD AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

200 D'Orsi, Linda Haley CA-TF8 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

201 Dottore, Anne Ranger TN-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

202 Evans, Justin Nash NV-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

203 Houweling, Tim Tater CA-TF3 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

204 Kelly, Shawn Trooper AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

205 Krumwiede, Robyn Bear AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

206 Leaptrott, Stephanie Rookie TN-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

207 Lehew, D'Lynn Luke TX-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

208 Lindberg, Katy Hondo NM-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

209 Medlin, Dana Rainy AZ-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

210 Rice, Kay Maia OH-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

211 Robertson, Timothy Crockett CA-TF7 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

212 Uszynski, Robert Baylee NV-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

213 Vasquez, Jason Ripley CA-TF2 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

214 Veldheer, Craig Cirque OH-TF1 Oct-14 Oct-17 TX-TF1

215 Ballard, Lynn Daisy MO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

216 Brainard, Brent Decker CA-TF8 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

217 Danula, Trisha Xandr VA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

218 Driscoll, Steve Drago FL-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

219 Grove, Charlotte Etta VA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

220 Harrison, Christine Aleko VA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

221 Hartfield, Brenda Milo TN-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

222 Howard, Steve Elmo CO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

223 Jacobs, Anthony Storm NY-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

224 Kaufmann, Ana Dexter FL-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

225 Kaynaroglu, Pat Rip PA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2
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226 Meadows, Karen Luke VA-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

227 Millard, Connie Westfield MO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

228 Newman, Kim Gunner TN-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

229 Padelford-Jansen, Julie Ricochet FL-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

230 Pinnegar, Heather Gizmo TN-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

231 Smith, Elaine Chico VA-TF2 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

232 Stone, Sean Murdoch NY-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

233 Venable, Erin Zorro MO-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

234 Woods, Tyler Jude WA-TF1 Nov-14 Nov-17 VA-TF2

235 Gross, Peter Angus CA-TF3 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

236 Porter, Mike Allie NV-TF1 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

237 Redd, John Nero NV-TF1 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

238 Stewart, Margaret Bo CA-TF1 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

239 Wong, Chuck Kino CA-TF4 Dec-14 Dec-17 CA-TF4

240 Clark, Dennis Rugby CA-TF2 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

241 Cox, Patrick Cooper WA-TF1 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

242 Monahan, Bill Hunter CA-TF2 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

243 Olvera, Andrew Stetson CA-TF2 Jan-15 Jan-18 WA-TF1

244 Cain, Jon Preacher UT-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

245 Culley, Lee Tom UT-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

246 DiMarzio, Dennis Ty CA-TF2 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

247 George, Donovan Ollie CA-TF5 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

248 Kutsenda, Donovan Nash NV-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

249 Lannet, Greg Allie NV-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

250 LePino, Mark Baylee NV-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

251 Massey, Jennifer Phayu VA-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

252 Nesbitt, Karen Xane MA-TF1 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

253 Sellas, Peter Blue CA-TF6 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

254 Stornetta, Mike Rocket CA-TF4 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

255 Van, Alexander Winnie CA-TF5 Feb-15 Feb-18 NV-TF1

256 Bartlett, Kristi Ivan VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

257 Berry, Michael Proctor MD-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

258 Brown, Jennifer Phanesse FL-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

259 Courtney, Chris Guinness OH-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

260 Engelbert, Lynne Sweep CA-TF3 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

261 Garcia, Frank Vegas FL-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

262 Gitlin, Paul Luke VA-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

263 Gotta, Megan Rogue TX-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

264 Gross, Michael Journey CA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

265 Hay, Gary Eddie IN-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

266 Holmes, Chris Kimber VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

267 Kessler, Eric Ben PA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

268 Kreitler, Elizabeth Racker VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

269 Murdock, Laura Ashes MD-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

270 Norlin, Eric Trigger MA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1
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271 Notte, Nichole Dig FL-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

272 Picard, Roger Pilot FL-TF2 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

273 Schroeder, Mark Pippin VA-TF1 Apr-15 Apr-18 MD-TF1

274 Bergquist, Chris Kari CA-TF7 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

275 Chamberlain, Eliodora Phoenix MO-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

276 Dominguez, Dayna Gus NM-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

277 Dunn, Kathy Zap TN-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

278 Harvey, Jason Jesse NM-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

279 Holms, Bruce Jewels CA-TF6 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

280 Mackey, Tyler Bear AZ-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

281 McManus, Sue Ben TN-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

282 Pellin, Jason Phantom MO-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

283 Skiver, Adam Desoto AZ-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

284 Trinh, Tai Tesla CA-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1

285 Volcko, Dan Hoss AZ-TF1 May-15 May-18 NE-TF1
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